
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Javelin Throw M70 (500)
Judge: 

Esa Kiuru FIN Orivesi, FIN 10.07.21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 54.47

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  27.03.23  12:15:00

End: 27.03.23  13:46:00

1 772 Manfred AHLERT M70 38.81     Germany

2 3880 Mykola ONISHCHUK M70 38.56     Ukraine

3 984 Walter KÜHNDEL M70 38.07     Germany

4 2780 Stefan MADEJ M70 38.02  SB   Poland

5 1893 Ciro DANGELO M70 36.20  SB   Italy

6 523 Hannu KORTESLUOMA M70 35.61     Finland

7 538 Pertti NOUSIAINEN M70 33.34  SB   Finland

8 352 Bohumil HOVORKA M70 33.28     Czech Republic

9 2588 Ryszard GUDANIEC M70 32.40     Poland

10 341 František DRÁB M70 31.38     Czech Republic

11 462 Aavo KERGAND M70 31.37     Estonia

12 2346 HOOFT Jan VAN M70 29.05     Netherlands

13 1031 Herbert MUSSINGHOFF M70 28.48     Germany

14 2489 Andrzej CZARRA M70 27.52     Poland

15 3787 Pino PILOTTO M70 22.09     Switzerland

16 53 Felix PINA M70 15.37  SB   Aruba

3066 Jerzy TRESCHER M70 NM     Poland
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I II III IV V VI

38.81 35.95 36.33 37.57 36.06 37.89Manfred AHLERT

35.94 37.52 x 35.07 37.11 38.56Mykola ONISHCHUK

34.30 33.45 37.64 38.07 37.57 37.65Walter KÜHNDEL

36.34 38.02 32.00 33.80 32.11 33.48Stefan MADEJ

30.09 35.12 36.02 36.20 35.50 35.90Ciro DANGELO

33.27 31.73 34.13 35.49 35.61 34.68Hannu KORTESLUOMA

29.65 30.83 33.34 x 31.70 31.91Pertti NOUSIAINEN

33.28 x 26.39 30.10 27.10 xBohumil HOVORKA

29.35 26.10 32.40Ryszard GUDANIEC

x 31.38 30.06František DRÁB

28.83 x 31.37Aavo KERGAND

29.05 x 28.94HOOFT Jan VAN

x 28.48 xHerbert MUSSINGHOFF

x 27.52 xAndrzej CZARRA

x 20.29 22.09Pino PILOTTO

x 13.21 15.37Felix PINA

x x xJerzy TRESCHER

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M70
1 Final Manfred AHLERT Germany 38.811     

2 Final Mykola ONISHCHUK Ukraine 38.562     

3 Final Walter KÜHNDEL Germany 38.073     

4 Final Stefan MADEJ Poland 38.024  SB   

5 Final Ciro DANGELO Italy 36.205  SB   

6 Final Hannu KORTESLUOMA Finland 35.616     

7 Final Pertti NOUSIAINEN Finland 33.347  SB   

8 Final Bohumil HOVORKA Czech Republic 33.288     

9 Final Ryszard GUDANIEC Poland 32.409     

10 Final František DRÁB Czech Republic 31.3810     

11 Final Aavo KERGAND Estonia 31.3711     

12 Final HOOFT Jan VAN Netherlands 29.0512     

13 Final Herbert MUSSINGHOFF Germany 28.4813     

14 Final Andrzej CZARRA Poland 27.5214     

15 Final Pino PILOTTO Switzerland 22.0915     

16 Final Felix PINA Aruba 15.3716  SB   

17 Final Jerzy TRESCHER Poland NMNM     
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